vacancy: 

Handy Person – Golden Plough Lodge 
Permanent, part-time (45 hours biweekly) 
Hourly wage (as per the CUPE 1748 Collective Agreement) – starting at $25.67/hr. 
Work Location: 983 Burnham St, Cobourg, ON K9A 5J6 

The Golden Plough Lodge is a one hundred and fifty-one (151) bed long-term care facility that is 
owned and operated by the County of Northumberland.  

Responsibilities: 

• Repairs and maintenance on air exchange units, boiler rooms, electrical system, refrigeration 
systems and plumbing/sewage lines and drains;